
Page 1 of  6

                                     

THE FOLLOWING IS THE FINAL AGENDA FOR THE NOVEMBER 4, 2015 COUNCIL
MEETING.

CITY OF NEW BRUNSWICK
CITY COUNCIL

AGENDA REVIEW SESSION, WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 4, 2015 @ 6:30 P.M.
COUNCIL MEETING, WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 4, 2015  IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING AGENDA

A. CALL TO ORDER, PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

B. OPEN PUBLIC MEETING ACT (SUNSHINE LAW) STATEMENT

C. APPROVAL OF MINUTES:  OCTOBER 7, 2015
                                                                 

            
D. PUBLIC HEARINGS: (OTHER THAN ORDINANCES)

1. ABC CHARGES - KASSMASS, INC. T/A J.J. TAVERN, LIQUOR LICENSE #1214-33-
034-003

 
E. ORDINANCES ON SECOND READING:

ORDINANCE
NO.

ASSIGNED
TO:

ITEM
NO.

DESCRIPTION

F. ORDINANCES FOR DISCUSSION: FIRST READING: 

ORDINANCE
NO.

ASSIGNED
TO:

ITEM
NO.

DESCRIPTION



Page 2 of  6

O-111501 TKS 1 AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND AND SUPPLEMENT THE
REVISED GENERAL ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF NEW
BRUNSWICK, TITLE 10, VEHICLES AND TRAFFIC
RE: AMEND VARIOUS SCHEDULES IN THE CITY
ORDINANCES
SECTION 10.16.020, SCHEDULE 24 - NO PARKING AT ANY
TIME
SECTION 10.16.030, SCHEDULE 26  - NO PARKING CERTAIN
HOURS
SECTION 10.16.250, SCHEDULE 45 - PASSENGER DROP-
OFF AND PICK-UP ZONES

G. RESOLUTIONS:

RESOLUTION
NO.

ASSIGNED
TO:

ITEM
NO.

DESCRIPTION

R-111501 TKS 1 APPROVE AGENDA AMENDMENTS

R-111502 FIN 2 APPROVE PAYROLL
10/17/15 - 10/30/15

R-111503 FIN 3 AUTHORIZE REFUND FOR REDEEMED TAX SALE
CERTIFICATES

R-111504 TKS 4 APPROVE ABC LIQUOR LICENSE RENEWALS
2015 - 2016

R-111505 TKS 5 DISPOSITION OF CHARGES AGAINST KASSMASS, INC. T/A
J.J. TAVERN
186 HAMILTON STREET
LIQUOR LICENSE NO.: 1214-33-034-003

R-111506 FIN 6
 

APPROVE CHAPTER 159 BUDGET INSERTION
STATE OF NEW JERSEY, DIVISION OF CRIMINAL JUSTICE
FOR: 2015 BODY ARMOR REPLACEMENT FUND (BARF)
AMOUNT: $12,371.38

R-111507 CG 7 APPROVE OFF-PREMISE RAFFLE (MERCHANDISE) AT 77
CHURCH STREET
FOR: COURT APPOINTED SPECIAL ADVOCATES OF NJ
(CASA)
DATE: JUNE 17, 2016

R-111508 WJH 8 APPROVE REQUEST FOR PARKING OF VEHICLES IN
BUCCLEUCH PARK
REQUESTED BY: FALASCA MECHANICAL
FOR: UP TO TWENTY (20) PARKING PERMITS
DATE: NOVEMBER 1, 2015 - APRIL 30, 2016 (MONDAY -
FRIDAY)
COST: $30 PER VEHICLE PER MONTH
NUNC PRO TUNC



Page 3 of  6

R-111509 TKS 9 APPROVE AMENDMENT OF RESOLUTION R-111414
REASON: TO PAY ADDITIONAL LEGAL FEES IN THE
AMOUNT OF $1,829.92
TO: ANTHONY B. VIGNUOLO, ESQ. 
FOR: SPECIAL COUNSEL FOR BOARD OF ETHICS HEARING
FROM: $4,000.00
TO: $5,829.92

R-111510 TKS 10 APPROVE AUTHORIZATION TO RE-BID
REQUESTED BY: DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING,
COMMUNITY AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 
FOR: MICRO-ENTERPRISE LENDING SERVICES
RE-BID SPECIFICATION NO.: 469-15RFP

R-111511 CG 11 APPROVE PAYMENT FOR EMERGENCY PROCUREMENT 
WATER UTILITY
FOR: RENTAL OF EMERGENCY GENERATOR FOR THE D&R
CANAL PUMP STATION FOR ONE (1) WEEK IN
PREPARATION FOR HURRICANE JOAQUIN
WITH: FOLEY, INCORPORATED
NTE: $35,559.18
PURCHASE ORDER NO.: D82864

R-111512 TKS 12 APPROVE AMENDMENT OF RESOLUTION R-091554 TO
PAY $1,325.00 AND AUTHORIZATION TO RE-BID FOR
ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE & REPAIR SERVICES FOR
THE DIVISION OF PUBLIC PROPERTY, LIBRARY AND
PARKS & SHADE TREES
SPECIFICATION NO.: 494-15P
REASON: ADDITIONAL AMOUNT OF $1,325.00 FOR THE
REPAIR OF LIGHTS AT MEMORIAL STADIUM FOR PARKS &
SHADE TREES
WITH: SAL ELECTRIC, IC.
FOR: ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE & REPAIR SERVICES
RE-BID SPECIFICATION NO.: 415-14PR
APPROVAL OF THIS AMENDMENT WILL CONSTITUTE AN
INCREASE OF TWENTY (20%) PERCENT OR MORE OF THE
ORIGINAL CONTRACT

R-111513 FIN 13 AUTHORIZE TAX COLLECTOR TO TRANSFER
OVERPAYMENTS ON SEVERAL TAX AND UTILITY
ACCOUNTS

R-111514 TKS 14 APPROVE AMENDMENT OF RESOLUTION R-091543
REASON: TO PAY ADDITIONAL LEGAL FEES IN THE
AMOUNT OF $3,139.50
TO: MITZNER & MITZNER
FOR: POLICE OFFICER ANDREW WEISS IN THE MATTER
OF RODRIGUEZ, ET AL. V. POLICE OFFICER ANDREW
WEISS
FROM: $17,987.0
TO: $21,126.50



Page 4 of  6

R-111515 WJH 15 AUTHORIZE PURCHASE BY WATER UTILITY UNDER NEW
JERSEY STATE APPROVED CO-OP #65MCESCCPS -
MIDDLESEX REGIONAL EDUCATIONAL SERVICES
COMMISSION COOPERATIVE PRICING SYSTEM
FROM: JESCO, INC.
FOR: ONE (1) JOHN DEERE BACKHOE LOADER
NTE: $109,333.65

R-111516 CG 16 APPROVE REQUEST FOR USE OF CITY PROPERTY
REQUESTED BY: LIGHTHOUSE CHRISTIAN FELLOWSHIP
LOCATION: WAR MEMORIAL PARK
FOR: PREACHING AND PASSING OUT LITERATURE
DATES: SATURDAYS: NOVEMBER 7, 14, 21 & 28, 2015 AND
DECEMBER 5, 12, 19 & 26, 2015
TIME: 10:00 AM - 12:00 PM

R-111517 WJH 17 APPROVE AWARD OF CONTRACT
WITH: JAK CONSTRUCTION CORP. T/A DIAMOND
CONSTRUCTION
FOR: CROSSWALK SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS - IN-
ROADWAY WARNING LIGHTING SYSTEMS
LEE AVENUE & COMSTOCK STREET
LEE AVENUE & DELAVAN STREET
REMSEN AVENUE & HANDY STREET
REMSEN AVENUE & WARD STREET
SPECIFICATION NO.: 881-15
NTE: $193,900.00

R-111518 TKS 18 APPROVE AWARD OF CONTRACT
WITH: DULAINE CONTRACTING, INC.
FOR: LIBRARY PUMP STATION IMPROVEMENTS
SPECIFICATION NO.: 893-15
NTE: $264,374.00

R-111519 CG 19 APPROVE AWARD OF CONTRACT
WITH: HATCH MOTT MACDONALD HOLDINGS, INC. D/B/A
HATCH MOTT MACDONALD, LLC
FOR: TRAFFIC ENGINEERING DESIGN SERVICES - TRAFFIC
SIGNAL REPLACEMENT AT SUYDAM STREET AND
COMMERCIAL AVENUE
SPECIFICATION NO.: 896-15RFP
NTE: $26,000.00

R-111520 CG 20 APPROVE AWARD OF CONTRACT
WITH: SOLAR-MITE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS, INC.
FOR: LOUIS & HAMILTON STREET TRAFFIC SIGNAL
REPLACEMENT
SPECIFICATION NO: 894-15
NTE: $409,585.85

R-111521 FIN 21 AUTHORIZE REFUND TO JOVSIM, LLC FROM 2015 TAXES
IN THE AMOUNT OF $35,405.00 AGAINST BLOCK 086, LOT
35.02, 66 SICARD STREET



Page 5 of  6

R-111522 CG 22 AUTHORIZE APPLICATION, EXECUTION & ACCEPTANCE
OF GRANT
NEW JERSEY DIVISION OF HIGHWAY TRAFFIC SAFETY 
FOR: DRUNK DRIVING ENFORCEMENT FUND GRANT

R-111523 WJH 23 APPROVE AWARD OF CONTRACT
WITH: THE AMBIENT GROUP, LLC
FOR: SOIL DISPOSAL FOR THE WATER UTILITY
SPECIFICATION NO.: 460-15W
NTE: $79,800.00

R-111524 CG 24 APPROVE RELAXATION OF THE CITY NOISE ORDINANCE
REQUESTED BY: JO-MED CONTRACTING CORPORATION
REASON: TO AVOID TRAFFIC CONFLICTS DUE TO THE
LOCATION OF WORK BEING PERFORMED FOR THE PLUM
STREET SANITARY SEWER AND ROADWAY
IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT
DATES: SATURDAYS, NOVEMBER 7 & 14, 2015
TIME: 7:00 AM - 5:00 PM

R-111525 WJH 25 APPROVE AMENDMENT OF RESOLUTION R-101521
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1
WITH: JO-MED CONTRACTING CORPORATION
FOR: PLUM STREET SANITARY SEWER AND ROADWAY
IMPROVEMENTS 
SPECIFICATION NO.: 886-15
AMOUNT: $

R-111526 FIN 26 APPROVE CHAPTER 159 BUDGET INSERTION
STATE OF NEW JERSEY, DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION
FOR: HIGHWAY SAFETY - SAFE CORRIDORS ACT GRANT
AMOUNT: $9,276.57

R-111527 TKS 27 ADVISE AND CONSENT TO BOARD OF ETHICS
APPOINTMENT
NAME: DONNA PINCAVAGE
EXPIRES: DECEMBER 31, 2015

H. ITEMS FOR DISCUSSION BY COUNCIL:

ACTION ASSIGNED
TO:

ITEM
NO.

DESCRIPTION   

I. PUBLIC DISCUSSION:

J. DATES TO REMEMBER:



Page 6 of  6

1. CITY COUNCIL AGENDA REVIEW SESSION
  WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 18, 2015

  
2. CITY COUNCIL MEETING

WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 18, 2015
IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING AGENDA REVIEW SESSION

PREPARED AND EDITED BY:   DEPARTMENT OF LAW - KAREN B. CIPOT
www.cityofnewbrunswick.org


